
2026 MHI Code Matrix Updates
Q1 2026 Updates

EFFECTIVE SERVICE CATEGORY UPDATE TYPE CODES LOB(S) NOTES

10/01/25 Transportation Services PA Update A0080, A0090, A0100, A0110, A0120, A0130, A0140, 
A0160, A0170, A0180, A0200, A0210, A0426, A0428, 
A0430, A0431, S0215, S9960, S9961, T2005, T2049

Marketplace Remove PA requirements, services are 
non-covered except in very limited 
circumstances.
See CT tab for MKP PA requirements.

01/01/26 Hyperbaric and 
Wound Care

Add (PA) Q4368, Q4369, Q4372, Q4370, Q4371, Q4373, Q4376, 
Q4375, Q4377, Q4378, Q4379, Q4380, Q4382, Q4390, 
Q4383, Q4384, Q4391, Q4386, Q4385, Q4397, Q4387, 
Q4388, Q4389, Q4395, Q4396, Q4392, Q4393, Q4394, 
A2036, A2037, A2038, A2039

All Skin substitutes

10/01/25 Healthcare Administered 
Drugs

PA Update J7173, J7174 Medicaid Eligible for CHIP Coverage Only. Carved 
out to state FFS for Medicaid.

10/01/25 Healthcare Administered 
Drugs

Add (PA) C9305, C9306 All Add PA.
C9306 will be in Evolent Oncology UM 
scope for partnered plans.

10/01/25 Multiple Categories PA Update New ICD-10 CM Codes:
Breast cancer Dx codes C50.A0, C50.A1, C50.A2
IO Inj Dx codes H40.841, H40.842, H40.843, H40.849

All

01/01/26 Multiple Categories Deleted/Invalid 
Codes

0033U, 0131U, 0132U, 0135U, 0361U, 0508U, 0509U, 
0544U, 0550U, 0551U, J2503, 0240U, 0241U, 0369U, 
0370U, 0373U, 0374U, C9300, J0173, J2310, Q4231, 
0398T, 0500T, 0567T, 0568T, 0616T, 0617T, 0618T, 
C7558, C9171, C9786, C9794, C9795, G1020, G1021, 
G1022, G1023, G1024, G9990, G9991, J2796, M0003, 
M1154, M1155, M1219, M1264, Q0516, Q0517, Q0518, 
Q0519, Q0520, J8520, J8521

All
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01/01/26 Hyperbaric and 
Wound Care

Add (PA) A2014, A2015, A2016, A2017, A2018, A2022, A2023, 
A2024, A2025, A2026, A2027, A2028, A2029, Q4251, 
Q4253, Q4259, Q4260, Q4261, Q4285, Q4286, Q4305, 
Q4306, Q4307, Q4308, Q4309, Q4310, Q4354, Q4360, 
Q4199

All

01/01/26 Healthcare Administered 
Drugs

Add (PA) J2468 All Add PA.
UM reviews delegated to Evolent for 
Oncology partnered plans

01/01/26 OP Hosp/Amb Surgery 
Center (ASC) procedures

Remove (PA) 93017, 93015, 93971, 93970, 93018, 93016, 93975, 76937, 
92960, 36821, 36830, 36832, 36825, 36819, 37241, 
33228, 36818, 36820, 37244, 36833, 33215, 33222, 33235, 
92997, 93567, 33229, 33233, 33866, 36831, 92961, 33226, 
33227, 33234, 33218, 33223, 33902, 33903, 33901, 33220, 
33900, 21601, 27600, 27601, 27602, 27603, 32601, 
32604, 32606, 32607, 32608, 32609, 32960, 32998, 
33016, 33140, 33141, 33202, 33203, 33741, 33745, 33746, 
33894, 33895, 33897, 35011, 35045, 35180, 35184, 
35188, 35190, 35201, 35206, 35207, 35226, 35231, 35236, 
35256, 35261, 35266, 35286, 35685, 35686, 35860, 
35875, 35876, 35879, 35881, 35883, 35884, 35903, 
36002, 37191, 37192, 37193, 37197, 37211, 37212, 37213, 
37214, 37500, 37501, 37565, 37600, 37605, 37606, 37607, 
37609, 37619, 37650, 39401, 39402, 76932, 78472, 78473, 
78494, 92970, 92971, 92975, 92977, 93227, 93260, 93261, 
93279, 93280, 93281, 93282, 93283, 93284, 93285, 
93286, 93287, 93288, 93289, 93290, 93291, 93292, 

All Medicare: IL, MI
Medicaid: FL, IA, IL, KY, MI, MS, NV, OH, SC, 
WA, WI
Marketplace: FL, MI, MS, OH, SC, WA, WI
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OP Hosp/Amb Surgery 
Center (ASC) procedures 
(Continued)

93293, 93297, 93312, 93313, 93314, 93315, 93316, 93317, 
93318, 93355, 93580, 93581, 93582, 93583, 93593, 
93594, 93595, 93596, 93597, 93598, 93600, 93602, 
93603, 93615, 93616, 93618, 93624, 93631, 93640, 
93641, 93642, 93660, 93724, 93784, 93786, 93788, 
93790, 93922, 93923, 93924, 93990

01/01/26 Multiple Categories Remove (PA) H0013, A4341, A4342, A4560, E0692, E0693, E0762, 
E0785, E0786, K1004, Q0480, 27416, 46948, 0101T, 
0278T, 0565T, 0566T, 0738T, 0770T, 0771T, 0772T, 0773T, 
0774T, 0776T, 0777T, 0778T, 0779T, 0781T, 0782T, 0783T, 
0793T, 0794T, 0798T, 0799T, 0800T, 0801T, 0802T, 
0803T, 0868T, A4563, C9782, 81168, 81171, 81172, 
81174, 81237, 81239, 81306, 81333, 81493, 81504, 81535, 
81536, 81538, 0009U, 0070U, 0140U, 0153U, 0154U, 
0155U, 0173U, 0174U, 0179U, 0184U, 0196U, 0206U, 
0207U, 0209U, 0218U, 0387U, 0388U, 0389U, 0390U, 
0391U, 0392U, 0393U, 0394U, 0395U, 0398U, 0399U, 
0400U, 0401U, 0402U, 0403U, 0404U, 0405U, 0406U, 
0407U, 0409U, 0410U, 0412U, 0413U, 0414U, 0415U, 
0417U, 0418U, 78472, 78473, 78494, 91113, 0689T, 
21601, 23410, 23412, 23415, 23420, 23430, 23450, 
23455, 23460, 23462, 23465, 23466, 27120, 27332, 27333, 
27405, 27407, 27409, 27418, 27420, 27422, 27424, 27427, 
27428, 27429, 28344, 30520, 30545, 32998, 33016, 
33140, 33141, 33202, 33203, 33215, 33227, 33228, 33229, 
33508, 33741, 33745, 33746, 33866, 33894, 33895,

Medicaid
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Multiple Categories 
(Continued)

33897, 33900, 33901, 33902, 33903, 35500, 35572, 
35685, 35686, 37191, 37216, 37500, 42975, 43887, 47610, 
47612, 49904, 49906, 53451, 53452, 53453, 53454, 
55175, 55180, 57288, 57289, 58240, 64584, 65775, 92970, 
92971, 92975, 92977, 93580, 93581, 93582, 93583, 93631, 
96570, 96571, 96902, 96932, 96933, L1834, L1840, 
L1900, L1945, L1950, L1970, L2350, L2525, L5705, L8039, 
37501, 87799, 87899

01/01/26 Multiple Categories Remove (PA) A4341, A4342, A4560, E0692, E0693, E0762, E0785, 
E0786, Q0480, 27416, 46948, 0101T, 0278T, 0565T, 
0566T, 0738T, 0770T, 0771T, 0772T, 0773T, 0774T, 0776T, 
0777T, 0778T, 0779T, 0781T, 0782T, 0783T, 0793T, 0794T, 
0798T, 0799T, 0800T, 0801T, 0802T, 0803T, 0868T, 
A4563, C9782, 81168, 81171, 81172, 81174, 81237, 81239, 
81306, 81333, 81493, 81504, 81535, 81536, 81538, 
0009U, 0070U, 0140U, 0153U, 0154U, 0155U, 0173U, 
0174U, 0179U, 0184U, 0196U, 0206U, 0207U, 0209U, 
0218U, 0387U, 0388U, 0389U, 0390U, 0391U, 0392U, 
0393U, 0394U, 0395U, 0398U, 0399U, 0400U, 0401U, 
0402U, 0403U, 0404U, 0405U, 0406U, 0407U, 0409U, 
0410U, 0412U, 0413U, 0414U, 0415U, 0417U, 0418U, 
78472, 78473, 78494, 0689T, 27120, 28344, 30520, 
37500, 42975, 43887, 47610, 47612, 49904, 49906, 
55175, 55180, 57288, 57289, 58240, 64584, 96902, 
L1834, L1840, L1900, L1945, L1950, L1970, L2350, L2525, 
L5705, L8039, 37501, 87799, 87899

Medicare
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01/01/26 Multiple Categories Remove (PA) H0013, A4341, A4342, A4560, E0692, E0693, E0762, 
E0785, E0786, K1004, Q0480, 27416, 46948, 0101T, 
0278T, 0565T, 0566T, 0738T, 0770T, 0771T, 0772T, 0773T, 
0774T, 0776T, 0777T, 0778T, 0779T, 0781T, 0782T, 0783T, 
0793T, 0794T, 0798T, 0799T, 0800T, 0801T, 0802T, 
0803T, 0868T, A4563, 81168, 81171, 81172, 81174, 
81237, 81239, 81306, 81333, 81493, 81504, 81535, 81536, 
81538, 0009U, 0070U, 0140U, 0153U, 0154U, 0155U, 
0173U, 0174U, 0179U, 0184U, 0196U, 0206U, 0207U, 
0209U, 0218U, 0387U, 0388U, 0389U, 0390U, 0391U, 
0392U, 0393U, 0394U, 0395U, 0398U, 0399U, 0400U, 
0401U, 0402U, 0403U, 0404U, 0405U, 0406U, 0407U, 
0409U, 0410U, 0412U, 0413U, 0414U, 0415U, 0417U, 
0418U, 78472, 78473, 78494, 91113, 0689T, 21601, 
23410, 23412, 23415, 23420, 23430, 23450, 23455, 
23462, 23465, 23466, 27120, 27332, 27333, 27405, 27407, 
27409, 27418, 27420, 27422, 27424, 27427, 27428, 27429, 
28344, 30520, 33140, 33141, 33202, 33203, 33215, 33227, 
33228, 33229, 33508, 33741, 33745, 33746, 33866, 33900, 
33901, 33902, 33903, 35500, 35572, 35685, 35686, 
37191, 37216, 37500, 42975, 43887, 47610, 47612, 49904, 
49906, 53451, 53452, 53453, 53454, 55175, 55180, 
57288, 57289, 58240, 64584, 65775, 92970, 92971, 92975, 
92977, 93580, 93581, 93582, 93583, 93631, 96570, 
96571, 96902, 96932, 96933, L1834, L1840, L1900, 
L1945, L1950, L1970, L2350, L2525, L5705, L8039, 37501, 
87799, 87899

Marketplace
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01/01/26 Imaging & Special Tests Add (PA) 75580 All Applies to Evolent Cardiology partnered 
plans only. Medicare: IL, MI 
Medicaid (add PA for Adults ONLY): FL, IA, 
IL, KY, MI, MS, NV, OH, SC, WA, WI 
Marketplace: FL, MI, MS, OH, SC, WA, WI

01/01/26 Transplants/Gene Therapy Add (PA) J3389, J3387 Medicare, 
Medicaid

New codes for Zevaskyn and Skysona. PA 
required where covered.

01/01/26 Healthcare Administered 
Drugs

Add (PA) J9282, J9184, J9326, J9256, J0013, J1073, J1837 All New codes for 1/1/2026. 
J9282, J9184, J9326 are in Evolent UM 
Scope for Oncology partnered plans.

01/01/26 Healthcare Administered 
Drugs

PA Update J0013 Medicaid Eligible for CHIP Coverage Only. Carved 
out to state FFS for Medicaid.

04/01/26 Healthcare Administered 
Drugs

Remove (PA) J1460, J1560, 90281 All

01/01/26 Transplants/Gene Therapy Non-Covered 
(per HP)

J3389, J3387 Marketplace

01/01/26 Healthcare Administered 
Drugs

Add (PA) Q5160 All Bevacizumab when billed for intraocular 
injection does not require PA.

01/01/26 Transplants/Gene Therapy PA Update J3389, J3387 Medicaid Eligible for CHIP Coverage Only. Carved 
out to state FFS for Medicaid.
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01/01/26 Multiple Categories Deleted/Invalid 
Codes

0042T, 77014, 77401, 33884, 33891, 33889, 37220, 37221, 
37224, 37226, 37225, 37227, 37228, 37230, 37231, 37229, 
27445, 0623T, 0624T, 0625T, 0626T, 77385, 77386, 0275T, 
0266T, 0267T, 0268T, 0269T, 0270T, 0271T, 0272T, 
0273T, 0619T, 0421T, 0720T, 0631T, 0662T, 0663T, 
C9305, C9306, J0190, J0200, J0205, J0215, J0288, 
J0350, J0365, J0380, J0395, J0710, J0715, J0795, 
J1267, J1330, J1452, J1457, J1562, J1620, J1655, J1710, 
J2504, J1945, J2513, J2910, J2940, J2995, J3280, 
J3305, J3320, J3355, J3364, J3365, J3400, J7310, 
J7309, J7505, J7513, J8562, J8650, J9020, J9019, 
J9098, J9151, J9165, J9212, Q0174, J9270, Q5109, 
J1443, J1444, J1445, Q2017, J3310, J1572, J0889, 
Q4106, J0172, S0080

All Deleted codes effective 1/1/26

04/01/26 Hyperbaric and Wound 
Care

Add (PA) Q4415, Q4416, Q4417, Q4402, Q4403, Q4404, Q4405, 
Q4406, Q4407, Q4408, Q4410, Q4398, Q4399, Q4414, 
Q4412, Q4411, Q4409, Q4413, Q4400, Q4401

All New skin substitute codes for 1/1/26 

04/01/26 Imaging & Special Tests Add (PA) 70472, 70473 Medicaid 70472 and 70473 are replacing 0042T 
which currently requires PA for Medicaid.

04/01/26 Imaging & Special Tests Add (PA) 75577 All 75577 replaces the existing four codes 
currently on the enterprise imaging PA 
list: 0623T, 0624T, 0625T, 0626T
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04/01/26 Hyperbaric and Wound 
Care

PA Update Q4116, Q4122, Q4128 All No PA required when associated with 
breast reconstruction related to breast 
cancer diagnosis. 

Note for configuration - no PA when 
claim is submitted with a breast cancer 
ICD-10 in 1st-3rd position

01/01/26 Radiation Therapy & Radio 
Surgery

Add (PA) 77436, 77437, 77438, 77439 All New codes for 1/1/2026; PA required for 
all, in Evolent Oncology Scope for UM

01/01/26 OP Hosp/Amb Surgery 
Center (ASC) procedures

PA Update 37254, 37256, 37258, 37260, 37263, 37265, 37267, 37269, 
37271, 37273, 37275, 37277, 37280, 37282, 37284, 37286, 
37288, 37290

All New codes replacing newly deleted codes 
effective 1/1/26. Services will continue 
to require PA. In UM scope for Evolent 
cardiology partnered plans under new 
code.

01/01/26 Healthcare Administered 
Drugs

Add (PA) C9308, C9307 All New Pharmacy codes.
In Evolent UM scope where partnered for 
Oncology.

01/01/26 OP Hosp/Amb Surgery 
Center (ASC) procedures

Add (PA) 62330, 62331 All 62330 and 62331 will replace 0275T 
effective 1/1/26. The service will continue 
to require PA.

01/01/26 Healthcare Administered 
Drugs

Remove (PA) J1740 All
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09/16/25 N/A General 
Disclaimer

Medicaid Self-administered drugs may not 
be billed as a provider administered 
drug and should be billed through 
the pharmacy benefit. Refer to Utah 
Medicaid Provider Manual for Pharmacy 
Services and the Molina Payment Policy 
for Self-Administered Drugs for further 
details. 
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